TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM761168

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ON TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swift Paws, LLC		09/06/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swift Paws, Inc.	
Street Address:	2412 Irwin St.	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32901	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5480717	SWIFT PAWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212150088

Email: kara.worland@lowndes-law.com

Stephen C. Thomas **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1901 S. Harbor City Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen C. Thomas	
SIGNATURE:	NATURE: /Stephen C. Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2022		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment-for filing#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-for filing#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0124

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), having an effective date of May 01, 2020, is by and between SWIFT PAWS, LLC a Florida limited liability company having an address of 2412 Irwin St. Melbourne Florida 32901 ("Assignor") and SWIFT PAWS, INC., a Florida corporation having an address of 2412 Irwin St. Melbourne Florida 32901 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the trademark SWIFT PAWS registered as a wordmark under U.S. Federal registration No. 5,480,717 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark throughout the world, and any and all applications and registrations therefor wherever residing, including, but not limited to the Federal Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for any past, present, or future infringements of the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignees an undivided interest in Assignor's rights to the Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0125

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6 day of				
	Swift Paws, LLC. (Assignor)			
	Signed: Newson Wolf 1900			
	Name: Mess han Wolferram			
	Signed: Meghan Wolfgram Title: Eo			
STATE OF FLORIDA)				
) ss:				
The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this 6 day of Septender 2022, by (type of identification) as identification.				
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF Flocial				
(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)				
Shug andersan				
Sheet Anderson	Swift Paws, Inc. (Assignee)			
SHEYANDERSON SHEYANDERSON SHEYANDERSON # HH 252229	Signed: 17-5/20 20 20			
EXPIRES: April 12, 2026	Signed: Zeghan Wolfgran Title: £0			
	Title: 🚓			

RECORDED: 10/14/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0126